
RMR/AMR Event Chairperson’s Guidelines 2015.5 as of 9/15/15

People Resources And Contacts

Changes noted by background color

Region Job Names Phone email Board

RMR

1st VP (Communications & National PCA Calendars) John Mackin (RMR) 303-665-9579 jjmackin@mackinweb.net Yes

RMR

2nd VP (Events) Joe Warren (RMR) 303 604 1289 Home 303 

902 3045 Cell

warrenjoee@hotmail.com Yes

AMR

VP John Duclos 719 227 0261Home/of 

540 226 2414 Cell

john.duclos@hotmail.com Yes

RMR Car Numbers Nancy Warren (RMR) 303 604 1289 nanru@hotmail.com 

RMR Chief Driving Instructor - Chairperson Cecil Morris (RMR) 303 918 9104 Cell cecilmorrisCDI@outlook.com 

AMR Chief Driving Instructors -Chairperson Chris Lennon (AMR) 719 776 0989 cjlennon@comcast.net

RMR CDI / Instructor Committee Vicki Earnshaw (RMR) 720-981-5281 vicklm@aol.com

RMR CDI / Instructor Committee Chris Sulley(RMR) 303-808-2179 csulley@transunion.com

RMR CDI / Instructor Committee Hap Henderson (RMR) 303 888 7373 hap7844@aol.com

CDI / Instructor Committee Dan Mayer (RMR) 303-775-5656 dan@401kpro.us

CDI / Instructor Committee Dan Carlson (RMR) 303-520-4546 Dan.H.Carlson@marsh.com

CDI / Instructor Committee Dave Stribling (RMR) 303-887-4856 dasestribling@prestigeimports.net

RMR Charity Committee Luann Dodge (RMR) 303-470-0762 racingprincess@earthlink.net

RMR Control - Chairperson George Strimbu (RMR) 303-736 9114 strimbug@gmail.com

RMR Control John Burch (RMR) 303-588-3245 burch.john@gmail.com

RMR

Control Myron Domareck (RMR) 303 809 4455               

303 688 5819 myron.domareck@q.com

RMR Control John Guthrie (RMR) 307-742-7117 uforanch@juno.com

RMR Control Gwenael Hagan (RMR) 303-882-0150 gwenael@haganventures.com

RMR Control Peggy Jenkins (RMR) 303-947-1202 pjenkins@csbt.com

RMR Control Robert Roper (RMR) 303-941-4546 roperlaw@comcast.net

RMR Control Steve Scherr (RMR) 720--308-5431 shred169@yahoo.com

RMR Control Mike Spratt (RMR) 303-803-4806 mspratt911@comcast.net

RMR Control Andrew Vander Ploeg 303 885 3160 plowman91@comcast.net

TRACK-HPR HPR - Corner Workers… Glenn Conser, HPR Track Mgr 970-215-6040 trackmanager@highplainsraceway.com

RMR Equipment Keith Hall (RMR) 303-940-7958 keith_hal@msn.com

AMR Equipment Loren Southard (AMR) 719-475-1046 eps406@aol.com

AMR Equipment - Assistant John Oliphint (AMR) 719-231-5181 joliphint@springsgov.com

RMR Insurance Coordinator Troy Nakatani (RMR) 720-252-8288 troy_n@yahoo.com

AMR

Insurance Coordinator John Duclos 719 227 0261Home/of 

540 226 2414 Cell

john.duclos@hotmail.com Yes

RMR Meeting / Program Chairperson Eric Behrendsen (RMR) 303-840-7361 ebehrendsen@comcast.net

RMR Membership Alan Jones (RMR) 303 619 4024 ncajj3@hotmail.com Yes

RMR Newsletter Editor Phil O'Brien (RMR) 719-495-0571 newsletter@rmrporscheclub.com Yes

AMR Newsletter Editor William Cosper (AMR) William Cosper (AMR) William Cosper (AMR)

RMR Past-President Rick Goncalves (RMR) 303 697 1960 rickg@rgengineers.com Yes

AMR Past-President Tom Kautz (AMR) 719-390-7418 twkracing@comcast.net Yes

RMR President Jim Widrig (RMR) 303 655 7495 trout4fun@aol.com Yes

AMR President Joel Godfredson (AMR) 719-667-0343 sales@gt-racing.com Yes

RMR Pre-Tech Hank Padilla (RMR) 303-949-3623 hank@hanksvillehotrods.com

AMR Registration Brian Griggs (AMR) 719 640 8336 brian.griggs@gmail.com

RMR

Registration Chair Nancy Warren (RMR) 303 604 1289 Home 720 

556 0806 C nanru@hotmail.com 

RMR Registration Bill Allen (RMR) 847 370 3171 wfa08@yahoo.com

RMR Registration EJ Bennett (RMR) 720 936 5486 ejbennett@comcast.net

RMR Registration Vicki Cox-Jones (RMR) 970 215 7373 vickijns@gmail.com

RMR Registration Cristina Iordan (RMR) 720 412 3882 mciordan@yahoo.com

RMR Registration Harry Jones (RMR) 970 372 8852 harryb80526@yahoo.com

RMR Registration Joe Warren (RMR) 303 604 1289 warrenjoee@hotmail.com 

RMR Registration - Club Race Norma Nada (RMR) 303-699-9360 sloporsche@aol.com

RMR Safety Scott Henderson (RMR) 303 521 9007 sshjd@aol.com

RMR Safety Bo Jensen (RMR) 303 775 3219 bo98C2s@gmail.com

AMR Safety Fred Veitch (AMR) 719-593-2600 fveitch@nor-wood.com
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RMR HPR Grid J. Eric Elliff (RMR) 303 810 9663 j.eric.elliff@judicial.state.co.us

RMR HPR Grid Jim Hindman (RMR) 970 692 9514 jim_hindman@msn.com

RMR Photography Mike Pappas (RMR) 303 807 5619 advanceddigital@mac.com

Photography Amanda Yuill (RMR) 303 478 8742 amanda.g.yuill@gmail.com                                          

www.onarollphotography.com

RMR Photography TJ Diaz (RMR) 720 295 4359 tj@xflyfilms.com

Photography Craig Patterson 303-341-4949 craig@craigpatterson.com

AMR Start-Non-DE &  AMR DE LaJunta/PMP Kent Early (AMR) 303-758-5190 No e-mail, Call Only

RMR Timing Joe Warren (RMR) 303-604-1289 warrenjoee@hotmail.com 

AMR Timing Joel Godfredson (AMR) 719-660-2512 sales@gt-racing.com

RMR Treasurer Rick Seiferth (RMR) 303 973 1771 rseiferth01@msn.com Yes

AMR Treasurer Dana Kasten (AMR) 719 492 6886 elitedeckandfence@q.com Yes

RMR Webmaster Scott Rogers (RMR) 970 690 8343 scottr@wirestone.com

AMR Webmaster Kathleen Lennon (AMR) 719-330-1525 kklennon@comcast.net

AMR Rally Master Jim Sorensen (AMR) 719-488-3383 donaso@msn.com

AMR Tour Chair Chris Lennon (AMR) 719-487-2842 cjlennon@comcast.net

ZONE Zone 9 Representative Liz Shaw 505-231-7003 lizshawsf@msn.com

Track Representative Phone Email

TRACK La Junta Raceway Deb Gray 719-384-5991 dgray@ci.la-junta.co.us 

TRACK High Plains Raceway Glenn Conser, Track Manager 970-215-6040 trackmanager@highplainsraceway.com

TRACK Pikes Peak Intnational Raceway (PPIR) Paul Jensen, Track Manager 719-382-7223

TRACK Pueblo Raceway Judy Faass, Track Manager 719 761 1372 fmi@faasst.com

TRACK Dicks Sporting Goods Park (Autocross) Brandon Tosti- Director 303-727-3519 Btosti@dsgpark.com

TRACK Front Range Airport (Autocross) Laura Zimmerman 303-261-9100 O Lzimmerman@ftg-airport.com

$850 Per Day + $ 300 for bathrooms Customer Service Manager

TRACK Georgetown Lake ($300 per Day) Jennifer Cade, Town Clerk 303-569-2555 ext 2 gtownclerk@earthlink.net

TRACK Our Gang 4 Wheelers (Reservations for Georgetown 

Lake)

Jean Denny, President,

8751 E 104th Ave

Henderson, CO 80640

303-908-5297 C jdenny@courtesyelectric.com

TRACK Colorado State Patrol Track in Golden Trooper Nathan Businger 303 273 1683 Office nathan.businger@state.co.us

Other Resources Representative Phone Email / notes

AMBULANCE

Western Ambulance Company - HPR & Ladies Day at 

CHP Track

Steve McMillan Head Special Events 

Division

303-469-3325 Office        

720-339-1046 Cell

steve@westernambulance.net

AMBULANCE American Medical Response for Pueblo Doug Jones 719-214-1152 Doug.Jones@amr.net

AMBULANCE Transcare (La Junta Ambulance) 719-263-5680

FOOD

Byers General Store Christina Dawkins Operations Manager 303-822-5325 cdawkins@byersgeneral.com 

FOOD HPR Concessions - Colorado Grill Janet Klinger 720-987-0992 Janet_Klinger@yahoo.com

Give aways Shirts Emily Wheeler 303 422 6533 X6231 emily@go2eprint.com

Give aways Shirts - promotional items(print/embroider) Jennifer Osborn 303 877 7344 jennifer@chainelement.com

TIRES HPR - On-Site Tires Chris Macarak 855 667 4835 info@on-sitetires.com

Tires HPR - On-Site Tires - VP Sales Josh Nordan 646 335 5400 JoshNordan@on-sitetires.com

LODGING The Inn @ The Feed Store (in Byers) Roberta Roth 303 324 5630 byersamerica@netecin.net

LODGING Budget Host Longhorn Motel Yun Choi 303 822 5205

LODGING Local Residences Roberta Roth 303 324 5630 byersamerica@netecin.net

RMR RMR Website rmr.pca.org Scott Rogers (RMR) 970 690 8343 Schedule, results, newsletters, etc.

PCA PCA Website www.pca.org Forms, guidelines, tips, etc.

AMR AMR Website amrposche.com Kathleen Lennon (AMR) 719-330-1525 Information, ideas, track info
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